

### Pillai College of Arts, Commerce & Science

Affiliated to University of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' grade (3 cycles) Best College Award by University of Mumbai ISO 9001:2015 Certified



#### College Development Committee

## Academic Year 2020 -2021 Notice of College Development Committee Meeting

PCACS/CDC/NTS/2020-2021/T2

Date: May 15, 2021

#### Notice

The meeting of the College Development Committee is scheduled on Thursday 20 May, 2021 at 4:00 p.m. through Google meet to discuss the following agenda:

- 1. Approval of the Income & Expenditure Account for the Academic Year 2020-2021
- 2. Approval of budget for the Academic Year 2021-2022
- 3. Progress of Ph.D. Research Centre
- 4. LIC inspection for Ph.D. Research Centre
- 5. Additional Division for B.Com. Accounting & Finance/B.M.S./B.Sc. Computer Science & Introduction of new programmes
- 6. Review of online lectures through Zoom link/Google meet link
- 7. Review of the pending examinations of the Academic Year 2019-2020
- 8. Conduct of examination in online mode, online declaration of results and admission to next academic year 2021-2022
- 9. Review Board of Studies, Academic Council, Examination Committee, Finance Committee, Autonomy Core Committee and Governing Body meetings
- 10. Initiatives of IQAC for the Academic Year 2020-2021
- 11. IQAC plan of action for the Academic Year 2021-2022







# Pillai College of Arts, Commerce & Science (Autonomous)

Affiliated to University of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' grade (3 cycles) Best College Award by University of Mumbai ISO 9001:2015 Certified



### **College Development Committee**

- 12. Report of Gymkhana Council and Students' Council
- 13. Report of Department of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship
- 14. Plan of Department of Excellence and Planning and Evaluation Committee for the Academic Year 2021-2022
- 15. Any other matter with the permission of the chair



